TEXAS

Health and Human
Services

merl roup Medicare @ ~—= PLAN
Your Health Plan * Your Choice
®

Provider and Pharmacy Directory
for 2022

Tarrant County, Texas Addendum

Member Services: 1-855-878-1784 (TTY: 711)
Monday through Friday from 8 a.m. to 8 p.m. local time
www.myamerigroup.com/TXmmp June 2022



http://www.myamerigroup.com/TXmmp




Amerigroup STAR+PLUS MMP (Medicare-Medicaid Plan)
2022 Provider and Pharmacy Directory / Tarrant County

Introduction

This Provider and Pharmacy Directory includes information about the provider and pharmacy
types in Amerigroup STAR+PLUS MMP (Medicare-Medicaid Plan) and listings of all the plan’s
providers and pharmacies as of the date of this Directory. The listings contain provider and
pharmacy address and contact information as well as other details such as days and hours of
operations, specialties, and skills. Key terms and their definitions appear in alphabetical order
in the last chapter of the Member Handbook.

Table of Contents

PAGE
N D o F= 1 =T USRS 1
B (0T [T USRS 2
g T = YR =Y .1 PP RPPURSRP 2
B2. Primary Care Provider (PCP) ...ttt e e e e eeannnaes 3
B3. Long-term services and supports (LTSS) ....euuuuiiiiiiieiiiie e 3
B4. How to identify providers in Amerigroup STAR+PLUS MMP’s network ....................... 4
B5. How to find Amerigroup STAR+PLUS MMP providers in your area .........cccccceevveunnnenee 4
B6. List Of NEtWOrK ProViders .........oeeiieeiiiiii e e e e e e e 6
S A ) o 01V To [ SRR 6
B7. Icons, Definition and Legend ..........ooveeieiiiiiiiee e 8
C1. Primary Care Providers (PCPS) ......uiiiii it 10
CA. SPECIALISIS et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e aaara————— 1
C1. Behavioral Health Providers ... 14
C1. Long-Term Services and Supports: Adult Day Care ...........ccooooiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeee 17
C1. Long-Term Services and Supports: Primary Home Care/Nursing Services ............... 18
C1. Long-Term Services and Supports: Assisted Living/Respite Care ...........cccceeeeeeeeen. 19
C1. Long-Term Services and Supports: Adult Foster Care ............ccccceeeeiiiiiiiiiiiieeeiiins 20
C1. Long-Term Services and Supports: Emergency Response System ........................... 21
C1. Long-Term Services and Supports: Nursing Facility ... 22
C1. Long-Term Services and Supports: Home Delivered Meals .........cccccceiiiiiiiiiiiennnnennn. 23
C1. Long-Term Services and Supports: Adaptive Aids/Medical Equipment ..................... 24
C1. Long-Term Services and Supports: Minor Home Modifications ..........ccccccccvcciiiiiennnn. 25
C1. Long-Term Services and Supports: Physical Therapy ........ccccovvveviiiiiiiiiiiccceceeeeeennn 26
C1. Long-Term Services and Supports: Occupational Therapy ........cccccceeeiiiiiiiiiiieieiiinnnns 27

If you have questions, please call Amerigroup STAR+PLUS MMP at
1-855-878-1784 (TTY: 711), Monday through Friday from 8 a.m. to 8 p.m. The call
. is free. For more information, visit www.myamerigroup.com/TXMMP.




C1.
C1.
C1.
C1.
C1.
C1.
C1.
C1.
C1.
C1.
C2.
C2.
C2.
C2.
C2.
C2.

Long-Term Services and Supports: Speech Therapy ........oooovvivmiiiiiiiiieiiiiciieieeeeeee
Long-Term Services and Supports: Employment Assistance ..........cccccceeeeiiiiiiinnnnn.
Long-Term Services and Supports: Supported Employment ...............ccccooiiiiiriiniinnns
FaN g Ted | F= TV 01T =T PSRRI
ACUPUNCIUIE ProVIAEIS ...t
(04 gTT 0] o] =T {03 md {0 Y/ T =T = PP
Transportation PrOVIAEIS ......ccoiiiiiiii e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e eaeeeneannnes
(1T g = L (oY o [T
ViSION Care PrOVIAEIS  .......iiiiiiiiiiiiiie et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
Hearing Care ProVIAEIS ......ciiiiiii i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e ee s
[ (015 o 1 =1 £ PRSPPI
Skilled Nursing Facilities (SNF) .....oooiiiiiiii e
NUrsing Facilities (NF) ... e
Urgent Care CENTEIS ....oooiiiiiii et e e e e e
Federally Qualified Health Centers ...
HIV/AIDS SPECIALISTS ..ovvveeiiiiiiiiiiiee e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e eeraananes

D. List of network pharmacies .............eeeueiiiiiiii e

D1.
D2.
E1.
E2.
E3.
E4.
ES.
EG6.
E7.
ES.
E9.

How to identify pharmacies in Amerigroup STAR+PLUS MMP's network ...................
Long-term supplies of prescriptions ...........ccoooiiii e
Retail and Chain Pharmaci@s .........cooooiiiiiiiiiiiicere e s
Mail-order PRarmMacy ..........oeeiieiiiiiiiiee e
Home Infusion Pharmacies ...
Long-Term Care (LTC) Pharmaci€s ..........uuuuuuuiiiiiiiiiei e
Indian Health/Tribal/Urban Indian Health Program (I/T/U) Pharmacies .......................
L@ | (o o =T g F= T 1= TSP
Inpatient Hospital Pharmacies ...
Specialty PharmMacies ...........oeeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e e e

Community/Retail Pharmacies ..........c..ouuiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee e

E10. INSHtUtioONAl PRarmMaCIieS .....c.ooniieeeeee e et

F1.
F2.

INAEX OF PrOVIAEIS ..o e e e

INAEX Of PRAGIMACIES ....ceeeeeeee e e e,

PAGE
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57

If you have questions, please call Amerigroup STAR+PLUS MMP at
1-855-878-1784 (TTY: 711), Monday through Friday from 8 a.m. to 8 p.m. The call
is free. For more information, visit www.myamerigroup.com/TXMMP.



Page 1

A. Disclaimers

0
**

2
L X4

2
%

7
L X4

O
L X4

Amerigroup STAR+PLUS MMP (Medicare-Medicaid Plan) is a health plan that contracts with both Medicare
and Texas Medicaid to provide benefits of both programs to enrollees.

The List of Covered Drugs and/or pharmacy and provider networks may change throughout the year. We
will send you a notice before we make a change that affects you.

Benefits and/or copays may change on January 1 of each year.

This Directory lists health care professionals (such as doctors, nurse practitioners, and psychologists),
facilities (such as hospitals or clinics), and support providers (such as Adult Day Health and Home Health
providers) that you may see as an Amerigroup STAR+PLUS MMP member. We also list the pharmacies that
you may use to get your prescription drugs.

We will refer to these groups as “network providers” in this Directory. These providers signed a contract
with us to provide you services. This is a list of Amerigroup STAR+PLUS MMP's network providers

for Tarrant County. A complete Directory of all 4 regions is available on Amerigroup STAR+PLUS MMP’s
website. You can contact 1-855-878-1784 (TTY: 711), Monday through Friday from 8 a.m. to 8 p.m. local
time to ask for help with finding a provider in another county in Amerigroup STAR+PLUS MMP’s plan. The
call is free. You can also ask for a complete printed copy of the Directory for all 4 regions.

ATTENTION: If you speak Spanish, language assistance services, free of charge, are available to you. Call
1-855-878-1784 (TTY: 711), Monday through Friday from 8 a.m. to 8 p.m. local time. The call is free.

Si habla espanol, le ofrecemos servicios de asistencia de idiomas sin cargo. Llame al 1-855-878-1784
(TTY: 711), de lunes a viernes, de 8 a. m. a 8 p. m., hora local. La llamada no tiene costo.

You can get this document for free in other formats, such as large print, braille, or audio. Call
1-855-878-1784 (TTY: 711), Monday through Friday from 8 a.m. to 8 p.m. local time. The call is free.

You can make a standing request to get this and future information for free in other languages and
formats. You can also make changes to your standing request if you want it in a different language or
format. Call 1-855-878-1784 (TTY: 711), Monday through Friday from 8 a.m. to 8 p.m. local time. The call is
free.

The list is up-to-date as of 6/01/2022, but you need to know that:

e Some Amerigroup STAR+PLUS MMP network providers may have been added or removed from our
network after this Directory was published.

e Some Amerigroup STAR+PLUS MMP providers in our network may no longer be accepting new
members. If you are having trouble finding a provider who will accept new members, call Member
Services at 1-855-878-1784 (TTY: 711) and we will help you.

» To get the most up-to-date information about Amerigroup STAR+PLUS MMP’s network providers in your
area, visit www.myamerigroup.com/TXmmp or call Member Services at 1-855-878-1784
(TTY: 711), Monday through Friday from 8 a.m. to 8 p.m. local time. The call is free.

If you have questions, please call Amerigroup STAR+PLUS MMP at 1-855-878-1784
? (TTY: 711), Monday through Friday from 8 a.m. to 8 p.m.. The call is free. For more
|

information, visit www.myamerigroup.com/TXMMP.


http://www.myamerigroup.com/TXmmp

Page 2

Doctors and other health care professionals in Amerigroup STAR+PLUS MMP's network are listed on
pages 10-44. Pharmacies in our network are listed on pages 47-56. You can use the Index in the back
of the Directory to find the page where a provider or pharmacy is listed.

B. Providers

B1. Key terms
This section explains key terms in our Provider and Pharmacy Directory.

* Providers are health care professionals and support providers such as doctors, nurses, pharmacists,
therapists, and other people who provide care and services. Services include medical care, long-term
services and supports (LTSS), supplies, prescription drugs, equipment and other services.

o The term providers also includes facilities such as hospitals, clinics, and other places that provide
medical services, medical equipment, and long-term services and supports.

o Providers that are a part of our plan's network are called network providers.

» Network providers are the providers that have contracted with us to provide services to members in
our plan. The providers in our network generally bill us directly for care they give you. When you use a
network provider, you usually pay nothing for covered services.

« A Primary Care Provider (PCP) is a family doctor, OB/GYN, nurse practitioner, or physician assistant
who gives you routine health care. Your PCP will keep your medical records and get to know your health
needs over time. Your PCP will also give you a referral if you need a specialist or other provider.

* Specialists are doctors who provide health care services for a specific disease or part of the body.
There are many kinds of specialists. Here are a few examples:

o Oncologists care for patients with cancer.
o Cardiologists care for patients with heart conditions.
o Orthopedists care for patients with certain bone, joint, or muscle conditions.

You may need a referral to use a specialist or someone that is not your primary care provider (PCP). A
referral means that your PCP must give you approval before you can use someone that is not your PCP.
If you don't get a referral, Amerigroup STAR+PLUS MMP may not cover the service.

o Referrals from your network PCP or our plan are not needed for:

Emergency care;
Urgently needed care;

Kidney dialysis services that you get at a Medicare-certified dialysis facility when you are outside
the plan’s service area; or

Services from a women'’s health specialist.
24-Hour Nurse HelpLine

o Additionally, if you are eligible to get services from Indian health providers, you may use these
providers without a referral. We must pay the Indian health provider for those services even if
they are out of our plan’s network.

o More information on referrals is available in Chapter 3 of the Member Handbook.

(TTY: 711), Monday through Friday from 8 a.m. to 8 p.m.. The call is free. For more

If you have questions, please call Amerigroup STAR+PLUS MMP at 1-855-878-1784
- information, visit www.myamerigroup.com/TXMMP.



Page 3

* You also have access to a service coordinator and/or a service coordination team that you choose.
o A Service Coordinator helps you manage your medical providers and services.

o Your service coordination team helps to coordinate your care. Everyone on the service coordination
team works together to make sure your care is coordinated. This means that they make sure tests
and labs are done once and the results are shared with the appropriate providers. It also means that
your PCP should know all medicines you take so that they can reduce any negative effects. Your PCP
will always get your permission before sharing your medical information with other providers.

B2. Primary Care Provider (PCP)
You can get services from any provider who is in our network and accepting new members.
First, you should choose a Primary Care Provider. You may be able to have a specialist act as your PCP.

Your Primary Care Provider (PCP) is your main doctor and will be responsible for providing many of
your preventive and primary care services. Your PCP will help create your personal care plan and will
recommend or ask for many of the services you'll get through your health plan.

Your PCP can be one of the following providers, or under certain circumstances such as pregnancy, a
specialist:
» Family practice
* Internal medicine
* General practice
e OB/GYN
* Geriatrics
* Pediatricians
« Federally Qualified Health Center (FQHC)/Rural Health Clinic (RHC)
To choose a PCP, go to the list of providers on page 6 and choose a provider:
» that you use now, or
* who has been recommended by someone you trust, or
» whose offices are easy for you to get to.

* If you want help in choosing a PCP, please call Member Services at 1-855-878-1784, Monday through
Friday from 8 a.m. to 8 p.m. local time. The call is free (TTY: 711). The call is free. Or, visit
www.myamerigroup.com/TXmmp.

* If you have questions about whether we will pay for any medical service or care that you want or need,
call Member Services and ask before you get the service or care.

B3. Long-term services and supports (LTSS)

As an Amerigroup STAR+PLUS MMP member, you may be able to get long-term services and supports
(LTSS), such as adult day care, nursing facility care, and more. LTSS help for people who need assistance
to do everyday tasks like taking a bath, getting dressed, making food, and taking medicine. Most of these
services are provided at your home or in your community but could be provided in a nursing home or
hospital.

If you have questions, please call Amerigroup STAR+PLUS MMP at 1-855-878-1784
? (TTY: 711), Monday through Friday from 8 a.m. to 8 p.m.. The call is free. For more
|

information, visit www.myamerigroup.com/TXMMP.


http://www.myamerigroup.com/TXmmp

Page 4

Your service coordinator can tell you more about available services, the eligibility requirements, and how to
apply for these programs.

B4. How to identify providers in Amerigroup STAR+PLUS MMP’s network

You may need a referral to use someone who is not a Primary Care Provider. There is more information
about referrals in Section B1 of this Provider and Pharmacy Directory on page 2.

You must get all of your covered services from providers within our network. If you go to providers who
are not in Amerigroup STAR+PLUS MMP’s network (without prior authorization or approval from us), you
will have to pay the bill.

A prior authorization is an approval from Amerigroup STAR+PLUS MMP before you can get a
specific service, drug, or use an out-of-network provider. Amerigroup STAR+PLUS MMP may not
cover the service or drug if you don't get approval.

The exceptions to this rule are when you need urgent or emergency care or dialysis and cannot getto a
provider in the plan, such as when you are away from home. You can also go outside the plan for other
non-emergency services if Amerigroup STAR+PLUS MMP gives you permission first.

* You may change providers within the network at any time during the year. If you have been going to one
network provider, you do not have to keep going to that same provider. For some providers, you may
need a referral from your PCP.

e Amerigroup STAR+PLUS MMP works with all the providers in our network to accommodate the needs of
people with disabilities. The list of network providers below includes information about the
accommodations they provide.

* If you need to use a provider and are not sure if they offer the accommodations you need, Amerigroup
STAR+PLUS MMP can help you. Talk to your service coordination team or service coordinator for
assistance.

B5. How to find Amerigroup STAR+PLUS MMP providers in your area

This directory is organized by the types of providers and where they're located. To find network providers
close to your home:

* First, look up the type of provider you need
* Then, look up the city or town to find out which providers serve that community

You can also contact Member Services for help. Call us at 1-855-878-1784 (TTY: 711), Monday
through Friday from 8 a.m. to 8 p.m. local time. The call is free.

B6. List of network providers
This Directory of Amerigroup STAR+PLUS MMP'’s network providers contains:

* Health care professionals including primary care physicians, specialists, and mental health providers,
such as outpatient behavioral health providers; and

* Facilities including hospitals, nursing facilities, and mental health facilities; and

(TTY: 711), Monday through Friday from 8 a.m. to 8 p.m.. The call is free. For more

If you have questions, please call Amerigroup STAR+PLUS MMP at 1-855-878-1784
- information, visit www.myamerigroup.com/TXMMP.



Page 5

« Support providers including those providing adaptive aids/medical equipment, adult foster care,
assisted living, cognitive rehabilitation therapy, day activity and health services, dental services,
emergency response services, employment assistance, financial management services, home delivered
meals, minor home modifications, nursing services, occupational therapy, personal assistance services,
physical therapy, respite, speech therapy, supported employment, and transition assistance services.

Providers are listed in alphabetical order by last name. You can also find the provider's name and the
page where the provider’s additional contact information is in the Index at the end of the Directory.
Providers are also listed in alphabetical order by last name in the Index. In addition to contact
information, provider listings also include specialties and skills, for example, such as languages spoken
or completion of cultural competence training.

Cultural competence training is additional instruction for our health care providers that helps them
better understand your background, values, and beliefs to adapt services to meet your social, cultural,
and language needs.

(TTY: 711), Monday through Friday from 8 a.m. to 8 p.m.. The call is free. For more

If you have questions, please call Amerigroup STAR+PLUS MMP at 1-855-878-1784
- information, visit www.myamerigroup.com/TXMMP.



Page 6 List of Providers

You may receive services from any of the providers on this list. For some services, you
may need a referral from your PCP.

Primary Care Providers (PCPS) ....coooo ittt

e General PractiCe .......oooo oo

e Family MediCINe .......cooiiiiiiiiee e e

s Internal MediCiNg .....ccoooiiiie e e
SPECIAIISIS . e e e e e e e e e e e e et e aaaraana————_
Behavioral Health Providers ...
Long-Term Services and Supports: Adult Day Care ............ccoooeeviiiieeeieiiie,
Long-Term Services and Supports: Primary Home Care/Nursing Services ................
Long-Term Services and Supports: Assisted Living/Respite Care ..........ccccvvvvueeennnn.
Long-Term Services and Supports: Adult Foster Care ...........uvveiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeee,
Long-Term Services and Supports: Emergency Response System .........cccccccvveeennn.
Long-Term Services and Supports: Nursing Facility ...........ccccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeen,
Long-Term Services and Supports: Home Delivered Meals ...........cccceveeveeeieeeeninnnnns
Long-Term Services and Supports: Adaptive Aids/Medical Equipment ......................
Long-Term Services and Supports: Minor Home Modifications .............cccceeeiiiiinnnnes
Long-Term Services and Supports: Physical Therapy ........cccoooeeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicieeeeiiinn,
Long-Term Services and Supports: Occupational Therapy ........ccccceevveeeeieeeiiiiiieennneeee.
Long-Term Services and Supports: Speech Therapy ........ccoovvvviiiieiiiiiiccceeee e,
Long-Term Services and Supports: Employment Assistance .........cccccccccecciciiiiieenennn.
Long-Term Services and Supports: Supported Employment ...............c.cooiiiiiiiiininnn,
ANCIANY PrOVIAEIS ...ttt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
ACUPUNCIUrE ProViders ... s
ChiropracCtic PrOVIAEIS .......coooiiiiiiie et e e e

D eNtal PrOVIAEIS ..o e

- O O ©

28

N © O 00 © O O N =~ O W NN O O O N O

If you have questions, please call Amerigroup STAR+PLUS MMP at
1-855-878-1784 (TTY: 711), Monday through Friday from 8 a.m. to 8 p.m. The call
is free. For more information, visit www.myamerigroup.com/TXMMP.




ViSION Care ProVIAErS ......ccoooiiiioieeeeee et es
Hearing Care PrOVIAEIS ........ciiiiii i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e eeeeaaanes
[ T XS o] 1 €= | -
Skilled Nursing Facilities (SNF) ....oouiiiiiee e
NUrsing Facilities (NF) ...ooooiiii e
Urgent Care CENLEIS ..oooeiieieiieii et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e eeeeees
Federally Qualified Health Centers ...
HIV/AIDS SPECIALISTS ... e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e eeeeeenennnnnns
Retail and Chain Pharmacies ...........oooiiiiiiiiiee e
Home INfusion PharmMaci@s ........cccoooiiiiiiiiii e e e e
Long-Term Care (LTC) Pharmaci€s .........coooiieiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e
L@ 1 o1l o o =Ty =TT P RUPRPRR
Inpatient Hospital Pharmaci€s ..........ccoooiiiiiiiiii i e e
Specialty PharmMacies ...........uuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e a e
Community/Retail Pharmacies .........cccouiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e

INSHEULIONAl PRAIMACIES ..o e e e

T
Q
Q
[
~

O O O O O O O O O O O N W N O -

If you have questions, please call Amerigroup STAR+PLUS MMP at
) 1-855-878-1784 (TTY: 711), Monday through Friday from 8 a.m. to 8 p.m. The call
. is free. For more information, visit www.myamerigroup.com/TXMMP.



http://www.myamerigroup.com/TXMMP

Page 8

B7. Icons, Definition and Legend
You may find these symbols next to provider names and addresses.

This symbol Means

A Provider/facility sees members of the aged population.

B Provider/facility sees patients with behavioral health needs.

T Provider is board certified.

*% Ongoing training is offered to this provider.

& Nearby access to public transportation.

H Provider/facility sees patients diagnosed as HIV positive.

[ | Provides extended day supply.

o E-prescribing available.

L4 Pharmacy is open 24 hours a day.

Ok Treats patients of all ages unless otherwise noted.

& Accessible to People with Disabilities

@ Provider has completed culturally competent care training offered by the U.S.
Department of Health & Human Services

* Provider is not accepting new patients at this time.

( Offers Telemedicine, Telehealth, or Telemonitoring Services

O Provider has an after-hours contact number.

Basic Basic access demonstrates facility site access for the members with disabilities to
parking, building, elevator, doctor’s office, exam room, and restroom.
Limited access demonstrates facility site access for the members with a disability
Limited is missing or is incomplete in one or more features for parking, building, elevator,

doctor’s office, exam room and restroom.

P Parking spaces, including van accessible space(s), are accessible. Pathways have

Parking curbed ramps between the parking lot, office and at drop off locations

Curbed ramps and other ramps to the building are wide enough for a wheelchair or

EB scooter. Handrails are provided on both sides of the ramp. There is an “accessible”

Exterior Building | entrance to the building. Doors are wide enough to let a wheelchair or scooter user
enter and have handles that are easy to use.

Doors open wide enough to let a wheelchair or scooter user enter, and have handles
that are easy to use. Interior ramps are wide enough and have handrails. Stairs, if
present, have handrails. If there is an elevator, it is available for public/patient use
at all times the building is open. The elevator has easy to hear sounds and Braille
buttons within reach.

1B
Interior Building




Page 9

This symbol Means

The restroom is accessible and the doors are wide enough to accommodate a
wheelchair or scooter and easy to open. The restroom has enough room for a

R
Restroom wheelchair or scooter to turn around and close the door. There are grab bars which

allow easy transfer from wheelchair to toilet. The sink is easy to get to and the
faucets, soap, and toilet paper are easy to reach and use.

. The entrance to the exam room is accessible, with a clear path. The doors open wide
enough to accommodate a wheelchair or scooter and are easy to open. The exam

Exam Room ;

room has enough room for a wheelchair or scooter to turn around.

T The exam table moves up and down and the scale is accessible with handrails

to assist people using wheelchairs or scooters. The weight scale is able to
accommodate a wheelchair.

A National Provider Identifier or NPl is a unique 10-digit identification number

Exam Table/Scale

NPI # issued to health care providers by the Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services
(CMS).
M-F Monday through Friday

M,T,W,Th, F, S, Su Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday, Friday, Saturday, Sunday




)
o
O
=
o
]
S
>
()
S
o
o
1
©
(6]
fa
]
E
=
o
-
(6]

Page 10

C1. Primary Care Providers (PCPs)

Family Medicine
Fort Worth

Family Medicine
Fort Worth

Lee, Samuel C., DO @
Samuel C Lee

800 8th Ave Ste 528
Fort Worth, TX 76104
(817) 625-8818

M-Th, 8am-5pm F,Sa,
8am-12pm
NPI/License #:
1770508376

ADA Accessible: &Yes
Language(s): Spanish
Special Services/Skills:

Lee, Samuel C., DO @
Samuel C Lee

2223 Ne 28th St

Fort Worth, TX 76106
(817) 625-8818

M-F, 8am-6pm
NPI/License #:
1770508376

ADA Accessible: &Yes
Language(s): Spanish
Special Services/Skills:

Simon, Kathryn M.,
MD @

Acclaim Physician
Group

2500 Circle Dr

Fort Worth, TX 76119
(817) 702-7340

M-Sa, 7:30am-7:30pm
NPI/License #:
1316962038 / G7884
ADA Accessible: &Yes
Special Services/Skills:

76104

76106

76119

Grapevine

76051

Pham, Daniel H., MD
(%]

3105 Ira E Woods Ave
Ste 120

Grapevine, TX 76051
(817) 421-2714 *

M-F, 8am-5pm
NPl/License #:
1629078464

ADA Accessible: &Yes
Language(s): Spanish,
Tagalog, Viethamese
Special Services/Skills:

Mansfield

76063

Wolf, Gary D., DO @
Wolf, Gary D.

501 E Broad St
Mansfield, TX 76063
(817) 473-6750 *
M-Th, 8am-5pm F,
8am-1pm

NPI/License #:
1619995693 / E9029
ADA Accessible: &Yes
Language(s): Spanish
Special Services/SkKills:

Family Practice
Nurse Prac

Arlington

76017

Bufis, Stephanie, NP
Q@

Doctors At Home

1720 Oak Village Blvd
Ste 200

Arlington, TX 76017
(682) 321-7007

M-F, 8:30am-4:30pm
NPI/License #:
1447808985 /
Ap140480

ADA Accessible: &Yes
Special Services/Skills:

Euless

76040

Washington, Lekeytra,
NP @

786 Medical

493 Westpark Way
Euless, TX 76040
(817) 354-7500
NPI/License #:
1518395268 /
Ap126615

ADA Accessible: &Yes
Language(s): Spanish
Special Services/Skills:

Fort Worth

76104

Sanni, Emiola, MSN @&
Caremore Medical
Assoc - Tx

512 W Rosedale St
Fort Worth, TX 76104
(833) 952-0904
NPI/License #:
1003264755

ADA Accessible: &Yes
Special Services/Skills:

Internal Medicine
Fort Worth

76104

Adamo, Michael P.,
DO @

1550 W Rosedale St
Ste 312

Fort Worth, TX 76104
(817) 923-2677
NPI/License #:
1649281296 / F6377
Credentials and Board
Certifications: T Internal
Medicine

ADA Accessible: &Yes
Language(s): Spanish
Special Services/Skills:

If you have questions, please call Amerigroup STAR+PLUS MMP at

1-855-878-1784 (TTY: 711), Monday through Friday from 8 a.m. to 8 p.m. The call
is free. For more information, visit www.myamerigroup.com/TXMMP.



C1. Specialists

Page 11

Nurse Midwifery
Fort Worth

Aids Hiv Issues
Fort Worth

76109

Barra, Dorothy M., MS
(%)

3225 S University Dr
Ste B

Fort Worth, TX 76109
(817) 924-6650 @

M, 1pm-9pm Tu-F,
2pm-10pm
NPI/License #:
1023112521

ADA Accessible: &EPR
Special Services/Skills:
Deaf/Hearing Impaired,
Hiv/Aids Related
Issues, Severe Mental
lliness

Chemical Dep
Assess
Fort Worth

76106

Khalid, Humaira, MD
@

Psymed Solutions
Serving This Area
Tarrant, TX 76106
(972) 232-7474
NPI/License #:
1417293275

ADA Accessible: &Yes
Special Services/Skills:
Severe Mental lliness,
Substance Use
Disorders

Colon & Rectal
Surgery
Fort Worth

76104

Malone, Bethany C.,
MD @

Privia Medical Group
North Texas

1325 Pennsylvania Ave
Ste 400

Fort Worth, TX 76104
(817) 250-5900
NPI/License #:
1093133118 / S4812
ADA Accessible: &Yes
Special Services/Skills:

Dietician /
Nutritionist
Fort Worth

76104

Hovland, Eylul D., RD
Q@

Medical Assoc Of North
Texas

923 College Ave Ste
101

Fort Worth, TX 76104
(972) 544-6600

M-F, 8am-5pm
NPI/License #:
1982376703 / Dt87006
ADA Accessible: &Yes
Special Services/Skills:

Maternal / Fetal
Medicine
Fort Worth

76104

Li, Chao, MD @
Acclaim Physician
Group

1500 S Main St

Fort Worth, TX 76104
(817) 702-3431

M-Su, 12am-11:59pm
NPIl/License #:
1194981126

ADA Accessible: &Yes
Special Services/SkKills:

Medication Therapy
Mgmnt
Fort Worth

76106

Khalid, Humaira, MD
@

Psymed Solutions
Serving This Area
Tarrant, TX 76106
(972) 232-7474
NPI/License #:
1417293275

ADA Accessible: &Yes
Special Services/SkKills:
Severe Mental lliness,
Substance Use
Disorders

Midwifery
Fort Worth

76104

Hopkins, Katherine L.,
CNM @

Texas Health
Physicians Group

1300 W Terrell Ave Ste
300

Fort Worth, TX 76104
(817) 250-7360
NPI/License #:
1093098691 / 741638
ADA Accessible: &Yes
Language(s): Spanish
Special Services/Skills:

Nephrology
Fort Worth

76104

Garcia, Carlos J., MD
(%]

Ppg Health

1001 Pennsylvania Ave
Fort Worth, TX 76104
(817) 877-5858

M-F, 8am-5pm
NPI/License #:
1376066647 / T5322
ADA Accessible: &Yes
Special Services/Skills:

Southlake

76092

Gajanayaka, Ranil S
S.,MD @

Dallas Nephrology
Assoc

925 Southlake Blvd Ste
100

Southlake, TX 76092
(214) 358-2300
NPl/License #:
1841452380

ADA Accessible: &Yes
Special Services/SkKills:

Neurology
Fort Worth

76104

Chiong-Rivero,
Horacio, MD @
Acclaim Physician
Group

1500 S Main St

Fort Worth, TX 76104
(817) 702-3431
NPl/License #:
1629403191

ADA Accessible: &Yes
Special Services/Skills:

Nurse Midwifery
Fort Worth

76104

Bohrer, Carol, NP @
Fort Worth Perinatal
Assoc

1250 8th Ave Ste 570
Ave

Fort Worth, TX 76104
(817) 731-7771
NPI/License #:
1821417189

ADA Accessible: &Yes
Special Services/Skills:

ADA Accessible = Americans with Disabilities Act
& Accessible to people with disabilities

(@]
-
(2]
T
(1]
O,
o
=
-
("]




(2]
-
2
s
[$]
(1]
Q.
(7))
o
(6]

Page 12

C1. Specialists

Nurse Midwifery
Fort Worth

Donaldson, Kathleen
A.,RN @

Texas Health
Physicians Group
1300 W Terrell Ave Ste
300

Fort Worth, TX 76104
(817) 250-7360
NPI/License #:
1558377598 /
Ap102342

ADA Accessible: &Yes
Special Services/Skills:

Nurse Practitionr
Acute Care
Fort Worth

Moore, Ashley L., NP
(%)

Privia Medical Group
North Texas

1250 8th Ave Ste 240
Fort Worth, TX 76104
(817) 927-0458
NPI/License #:
1184017543 /
Ap130373

ADA Accessible: &Yes
Special Services/Skills:

Privia Medical Group
North Texas

1307 8th Ave Ste 302
Fort Worth, TX 76104
(817) 927-0456
NPI/License #:
1184017543 /
Ap130373

ADA Accessible: &Yes
Special Services/Skills:

76104

Mansfield

76063

Nwawuba, Faith O.,
MSN @&

Id Partners

309 Regency Pkwy Ste
205

Mansfield, TX 76063
(817) 539-9090
NPI/License #:
1720642747 /
Ap140940

ADA Accessible: &Yes
Special Services/Skills:

Optometry
Fort Worth

76106

Hamilton, Quyen, OD
(%)

Acclaim Physician
Group

3308 Deen Rd

Fort Worth, TX 76106
(817) 702-1100

M-F, 7am-7pm
NPIl/License #:
1326195595 / 6501Tg
ADA Accessible: &Yes
Special Services/Skills:

Orthopaedic
Surgery
North Richland Hill

76182

Kesani, Anil K., MD @&
Spinemd

7500 Davis Blvd Ste
100

North Richland Hill, TX
76182

(817) 893-6001
NPI/License #:
1831359306 / Q3031
Credentials and Board
Certifications: T
Orthopaedic Surgery
ADA Accessible: &Yes
Special Services/Skills:

Physical Medicine
And Rehab

Arlington

76015

Lin, Alberto I., MD @
North Texas Physiatry
Pa

3301 Matlock Rd
Arlington, TX 76015
(214) 970-6817
NPI/License #:
1679729578 /| N3145
ADA Accessible: &Yes
Special Services/Skills:

Physically Disabled
Waiver (Pd)
Fort Worth

76109

Barra, Dorothy M., MS
@

3225 S University Dr
Ste B

Fort Worth, TX 76109
(817) 924-6650 @

M, 1pm-9pm Tu-F,
2pm-10pm
NPI/License #:
1023112521

ADA Accessible: &EPR
Special Services/SkKills:
Deaf/Hearing Impaired,
Hiv/Aids Related
Issues, Severe Mental
lliness

Physician Assistant
Arlington

76017

White, Michael D.,
PAC @

Urology Partners Of
North Texas

5005 S Cooper St Ste
250

Arlington, TX 76017
(866) 367-8768

M-F, 8am-5pm
NPl/License #:
1265600357 / Pa05655
ADA Accessible: &Yes
Special Services/Skills:

Fort Worth

76104

Hutson, Haley, PA @
Acclaim Physician
Group

1500 S Main St

Fort Worth, TX 76104
(817) 702-3431

M-Su, 12am-11:59pm
NPI/License #:
1720699184 / Pa15498
ADA Accessible: &Yes
Special Services/Skills:

Whiddon, Taylor L.,
PA @

Acclaim Physician
Group

1500 S Main St FI 2
Fort Worth, TX 76104
(817) 702-3000

M-F, 8am-5pm
NPI/License #:
1386122851 / Pa12125
ADA Accessible: &Yes
Special Services/Skills:

If you have questions, please call Amerigroup STAR+PLUS MMP at

1-855-878-1784 (TTY: 711), Monday through Friday from 8 a.m. to 8 p.m. The call
is free. For more information, visit www.myamerigroup.com/TXMMP.



C1. Specialists

Page 13

Urology
Grapevine

Registered Nurse
Fort Worth

76104

Diamond, Hannah B.,
MD @

Texas Health
Physicians Group
1300 W Terrell Ave Ste
300

Fort Worth, TX 76104
(817) 250-7360
NPI/License #:
1639584634 / 808174
ADA Accessible: &Yes
Special Services/Skills:

Severe Mental
lliness
Fort Worth

76106

Khalid, Humaira, MD
@

Psymed Solutions
Serving This Area
Tarrant, TX 76106
(972) 232-7474
NPI/License #:
1417293275

ADA Accessible: &Yes
Special Services/Skills:
Severe Mental lliness,
Substance Use
Disorders

76109

Barra, Dorothy M., MS
@

3225 S University Dr
Ste B

Fort Worth, TX 76109
(817) 924-6650 @

M, 1pm-9pm Tu-F,
2pm-10pm
NPI/License #:
1023112521

ADA Accessible: &EPR
Special Services/SkKills:
Deaf/Hearing Impaired,
Hiv/Aids Related
Issues, Severe Mental
lliness

Surgery, General
Grapevine

76051

Vaughan, Nathan A.,
MD @

Privia Medical Group
North Texas

1650 W College
Grapevine, TX 76051
(817) 388-3600
NPI/License #:
1750606679
Credentials and Board
Certifications: T
Surgery, General

ADA Accessible: &Yes
Special Services/Skills:

Telemedicine
Fort Worth

76106

Khalid, Humaira, MD
Q@

Psymed Solutions
Serving This Area
Tarrant, TX 76106
(972) 232-7474
NPI/License #:
1417293275

ADA Accessible: &Yes
Special Services/SkKills:
Severe Mental lliness,
Substance Use
Disorders

Traumatic Surgery
Fort Worth

76104

Kostka, Ryan, MD @
Acclaim Physician
Group

1500 S Main St FI 2
Fort Worth, TX 76104
(817) 702-3000

M-F, 8am-5pm
NPI/License #:
1023472107 / T0543
ADA Accessible: &Yes
Special Services/Skills:

Urology
Grapevine

76051

Gordon, Sherry A,,
MD @

Urology Assoc Of North
Texas

1631 Lancaster Dr Ste
350

Grapevine, TX 76051
(817) 784-0818 *
NPI/License #:
1548256464
Credentials and Board
Certifications: T Urology
ADA Accessible: &Yes
Language(s): Spanish
Special Services/Skills:

ADA Accessible = Americans with Disabilities Act
& Accessible to people with disabilities

(@]
-
(2]
T
(1]
O,
o
=
-
("]




P
(%]
1=
S
o
o
=
=
©
]
T
o
2
S
©
=
]
(11]

C1.

Page 14

C1. Behavioral Health Providers

Certified Addiction Counselor

Arlington

Certified Addiction Fort Worth 76182 Black-Jacobs,
Counselor 76106 Kenyatta D., MA @
Arlington Frazer, Yolanda, Kenyatta Black

76017

Wolfskill, Brent H., MA
@

1101-B North Little
School Rd

Arlington, TX 76017
(817) 680-9218
NPI/License #:
1619029493 / 8187
ADA Accessible: &Yes
Special Services/Skills:
Substance Use
Disorders

Lic Clinical Social
Worker

Arlington

76012

Akinladenu, Ibukun
M., MA @&

Pursuit Of Happiness
1700 Covemeadow Dr
Arlington, TX 76012
(469) 929-3496
NPI/License #:
1063094654 / 63517
ADA Accessible: &Yes
Special Services/SkKills:

Euless

76039

Lowe, Rashonda D.,
LCSW @

2800 Hwy 121

Euless, TX 76039
(972) 746-3375
NPI/License #:
1548879117 / 64959
ADA Accessible: &Yes
Special Services/Skills:

Ricks, Karen M.,
LCSW @

Pursuit Of Happiness
Serving This Area
Tarrant, TX 76106
(903) 316-0472
NPl/License #:
1346995560 / 34299
ADA Accessible: &Yes
Special Services/Skills:

76107

Thornton, Tela H.,
LCSW @

Lena Pope Home
3200 Sanguinet St
Fort Worth, TX 76107
(817) 255-2652
NPI/License #:
1013680198 / 63278
ADA Accessible: &Yes
Special Services/Skills:

76135

Frazer, Yolanda,
LCSW @

The Oaks Life Center
6012 Reef Point Ln Ste
C

Fort Worth, TX 76135
(682) 312-8184

M-Th, 8am-8pm F,
8am-3pm

NPI/License #:
1790037711

ADA Accessible: &Basic
EPR

Language(s): Spanish
Special Services/SkKills:

LCSW @

The Oaks Life Center
8621 Mid Cities Blvd
Ste 300

Fort Worth, TX 76182
(682) 312-8184
NPI/License #:
1790037711

ADA Accessible: &Yes
Language(s): Spanish
Special Services/Skills:

Lic Professional
Counselor

Arlington

76012

Armstrong, Alexandra
M., MA @

Pursuit Of Happiness
1700 Covemeadow Dr
Arlington, TX 76012
(903) 316-0472
NPI/License #:
1255819587

ADA Accessible: &Yes
Special Services/Skills:

Miller, Navauda S., MA
@

Pursuit Of Happiness
1700 Covemeadow Dr
Arlington, TX 76012
(903) 316-0472

M-F, 8am-5pm
NPI/License #:
1306344056 / 75062
ADA Accessible: &Yes
Special Services/Skills:

76016

Counseling

3939 W Green Oaks
Bivd Ste 214

Arlington, TX 76016
(469) 490-1442

M-F, 9am-2pm
NPl/License #:
1902188444 / 66056
ADA Accessible: &Yes
Special Services/Skills:

76017

Wolfskill, Brent H., MA
@

1101-B North Little
School Rd

Arlington, TX 76017
(817) 680-9218
NPI/License #:
1619029493 / 8187
Credentials and Board
Certifications: T Lic
Professional Counselor
ADA Accessible: &Yes
Special Services/Skills:
Substance Use
Disorders

76018

Cardines, Gina M.,
LPC @

Next Steps Worldwide
3901 Arlington
Highlands Blvd Ste 200
Arlington, TX 76018
(469) 294-9075
NPl/License #:
1992160683

ADA Accessible: &Yes
Special Services/Skills:

If you have questions, please call Amerigroup STAR+PLUS MMP at

1-855-878-1784 (TTY: 711), Monday through Friday from 8 a.m. to 8 p.m. The call
is free. For more information, visit www.myamerigroup.com/TXMMP.



C1. Behavioral Health Providers

Page 15

Psychiatry
Bedford

Fort Worth

76106

Elliott, Avedon, MHC
(%)

Compassionate
Psychiatric Svcs
Serving This Area
Tarrant, TX 76106
(469) 200-4093
NPI/License #:
1902228653 / 80053
ADA Accessible: &Yes
Special Services/Skills:

76107

Cardines, Gina M.,
LPC @

Next Steps Worldwide
1751 River Run Ste
200

Fort Worth, TX 76107
(469) 294-9075
NPI/License #:
1992160683

ADA Accessible: &Yes
Special Services/Skills:

Gray, Cheryl V., LPC
%)

Getting Better
Counseling Sves

1751 River Run Ste
200

Fort Worth, TX 76107
(817) 569-4396
NPI/License #:
1215109913

ADA Accessible: &Yes
Special Services/Skills:

76109

Barra, Dorothy M., MS
@

3225 S University Dr
Ste B

Fort Worth, TX 76109
(817) 924-6650 @

M, 1pm-9pm Tu-F,
2pm-10pm
NPl/License #:
1023112521

ADA Accessible: &4EPR
Special Services/Skills:
Deaf/Hearing Impaired,
Hiv/Aids Related
Issues, Severe Mental
lliness

76112

Boyles, Deborah J.,
LPC @

1160 Country Club Ln
Fort Worth, TX 76112
(817) 308-5064

M-Th, 9am-9pm F,
9am-5pm

NPI/License #:
1568683936

ADA Accessible: &Yes
Special Services/Skills:

76137

Cardines, Gina M.,
LPC @

Next Steps Worldwide
4500 Mercantile Plaza
Dr Ste 300

Fort Worth, TX 76137
(469) 294-9075
NPl/License #:
1992160683

ADA Accessible: &Yes
Special Services/Skills:

Hurst

76053

Briscoe, Brian D., MS
@

745 Brown Trl

Hurst, TX 76053

(817) 907-6937
NPI/License #:
1487970844

ADA Accessible: &Yes
Special Services/Skills:

Southlake

76092

Cardines, Gina M.,
LPC @

Next Steps Worldwide
950 E State Highway
114

Southlake, TX 76092
(469) 294-9075
NPI/License #:
1992160683

ADA Accessible: &Yes
Special Services/Skills:

Psychiatric Nurse
Practitioner

Arlington

76010

Nwogwugwu, Sussan
C.,MSN @

Emerald Behavioral
Health Services

3201 E Pioneer Pkwy
Ste 40

Arlington, TX 76010
(682) 220-9615
NPI/License #:
1912560954 /
Ap141239

ADA Accessible: &Yes
Special Services/Skills:

Fort Worth

76137

Mao, Fiona, NP @
Che Behavioral Health
Services Of Texas P.A.
4500 Mercantile Plaza
Dr Ste 300

Fort Worth, TX 76137
(800) 275-3243
NPI/License #:
1235665878 / 876142
ADA Accessible: &Yes
Special Services/Skills:

Mansfield

76063

Kimuyu, Timothy, NP
%)

1024 E Broad St Ste
207

Mansfield, TX 76063
(682) 518-3333
NPI/License #:
1790203016 /
Ap134997

ADA Accessible: &Yes
Language(s): Spanish
Special Services/Skills:

Psychiatry
Bedford

76021

Khan, Atique A., MD @
Atique A. Khan
M.D.P.A.

2026 W University Dr
Bedford, TX 76021
(817) 912-1026
NPI/License #:
1316044530 / H7768
Credentials and Board
Certifications: T
Psychiatry

ADA Accessible: &Yes
Special Services/Skills:

ADA Accessible = Americans with Disabilities Act
& Accessible to people with disabilities

(o]
-_
ve)
)
>
D
<.
]
Qi
I
@
o
=
=
=
o
s
g
“
@




»
159
@

S
>
2

o

<

=
©
o

I
o

0
>
@

<
@

m

(o

Page 16

C1. Behavioral Health Providers

Psychology
Arlington

Psychology
Arlington

76017

Pope, Brian E., PHD @
5620 Sw Green Oaks
Blvd Ste D

Arlington, TX 76017
(817) 429-7546

M-Th, 10am-8pm F,

76244

Hinojosa, Margaret A.,
PSYD @

Lighthouse
Psychological Services
9500 Ray White Rd Ste
200

Fort Worth, TX 76244
(817) 760-0349

10am-3pm NPl/License #:
NPI/License #: 1063177558
1780797985 ADA Accessible: &Yes

ADA Accessible: &P R
Special Services/Skills:

Bedford

76022

Broussard, John K.,
EDD @&

1600 Airport Fwy Ste
322

Bedford, TX 76022
(817) 571-8463

Special Services/Skills:

Substance Abuse
Arlington

76017

Wolfskill, Brent H., MA
@

1101-B North Little
School Rd

Arlington, TX 76017
(817) 680-9218

Tu-Th, 9am-8pm NPl/License #:
NPI/License #: 1619029493 / 8187
1992844476 ADA Accessible: &Yes

ADA Accessible: &Yes
Special Services/Skills:

Fort Worth

76107

Egyed, Carla N., PHD
%)

M H M R Of Tarrant
County

3840 Hulen St

Fort Worth, TX 76107
(817) 335-3022

Special Services/Skills:
Substance Use
Disorders

Fort Worth

76106

Khalid, Humaira, MD
%)

Psymed Solutions
Serving This Area
Tarrant, TX 76106
(972) 232-7474

M-F, 8am-5pm NPI/License #:
NPI/License #: 1417293275
1306073937 / 34047 ADA Accessible: &Yes

ADA Accessible: &Yes
Special Services/Skills:

Special Services/Skills:
Severe Mental lliness,
Substance Use
Disorders

If you have questions, please call Amerigroup STAR+PLUS MMP at
1-855-878-1784 (TTY: 711), Monday through Friday from 8 a.m. to 8 p.m. The call
is free. For more information, visit www.myamerigroup.com/TXMMP.



C1. Long-Term Services and Supports: Adult Day Care Page 17

No new providers in network at this time.

Q
=
-
o
=]
<
-
o
=
3
Y
o
2
2}
[}
(7}
[
=]
o
»
[=
)
T
o
=S
9
>
Q
[=
-
=)
Y
<
O
=
[}

ADA Accessible = Americans with Disabilities Act
& Accessible to people with disabilities



Page 18 C1. Long-Term Services and Supports: Primary Home
Care/Nursing Services

Home Health Agency
Fort Worth

Home Health
Agency
Fort Worth

76106

Goshen Healthcare
Svcs @

Serving This Area
Tarrant, TX 76106
(972) 956-9771
NPI/License #:
1588713739

ADA Accessible: &Yes
Special Services/Skills:

Perspnal Assistance
Services

Crowley

76036

Martel Healing
Community Care @&
1425 Steve Dr
Crowley, TX 76036
(817) 887-9421
NPI/License #:
1699317891

ADA Accessible: &Yes
Special Services/SkKills:

Fort Worth

76106

Goshen Healthcare
Svcs @

Serving This Area
Tarrant, TX 76106
(972) 956-9771
NPI/License #:
1588713739

ADA Accessible: &Yes
Special Services/Skills:

(7]
(]
L2
<
Q
(7))
o
£
(7]
1S9
=]
P
—
©
®
(&]
o
£
)
e
e
(1]
E
=
o
o
o
=]
(7]
°
c
©
)
o
2
<
]
(7]
£
=
]
i
o
c
)
-
-
(&]

If you have questions, please call Amerigroup STAR+PLUS MMP at
. 1-855-878-1784 (TTY: 711), Monday through Friday from 8 a.m. to 8 p.m. The call
7B ) o :
is free. For more information, visit www.myamerigroup.com/TXMMP.



C1. Long-Term Services and Supports: Assisted Living/Respite Page 19
Care

No new providers in network at this time.

(9]
-—
'y
o)
S
@
-
o
=
3
»
o
<
0
o
7]
o
S
o
»
c
o
°
o
=
(7]
>
7]
@
7]
(=g
)
o
C
<
=
Q
]
A
o
)
S,
-
o
O
)
=
)

ADA Accessible = Americans with Disabilities Act
& Accessible to people with disabilities




Page 20 C1. Long-Term Services and Supports: Adult Foster Care

No new providers in network at this time.

o
1
©
(&)
S
[
it
(]
o
(18
—
=]
T
<
a;
=
o
Q
Q.
=]
(/2]
T
c
(1]
(7]
(]
9
2
Q
()
£
e
(]
=
(o))
c
o
-l
=
(&)

If you have questions, please call Amerigroup STAR+PLUS MMP at
1-855-878-1784 (TTY: 711), Monday through Friday from 8 a.m. to 8 p.m. The call
is free. For more information, visit www.myamerigroup.com/TXMMP.




C1. Long-Term Services and Supports: Emergency Response Page 21
System

No new providers in network at this time.

(9]
-
g
o
=}
<
—
o
=
3
Y
o
2
(2]
1}
(7}
[
=}
o
»
[=
T
T
o
&+
9
m
3
(1]
=
«Q
(1]
=}
Q
<
A
o
n
T
o
=}
(74
(]
»
<
(7]
-~
(1]
3

ADA Accessible = Americans with Disabilities Act
& Accessible to people with disabilities




Page 22 C1. Long-Term Services and Supports: Nursing Facility

Nursing Home
Fort Worth

Nursing Home
Fort Worth

76109

Stonegate Nursing
And Rehabilitation @
4201 Stonegate Blvd
Fort Worth, TX 76109
(817) 924-5440
NPI/License #:
1033784798

ADA Accessible: &Yes
Special Services/Skills:

Grapevine

76051

The Lodge At Bear
Creek @

3729 Ira E Woods
Avenue

Grapevine, TX 76051
(817) 527-7500

M-Su, 12am-11:59pm
NPI/License #:
1649932310

ADA Accessible: &Yes
Special Services/Skills:

2
©
©
(s
o
£
7]
1S9
E]
P
]
t
o
o
o
S
(7))
]
c
©
)
o
L
2
o
0
£
P
o
s
o]
c
o
=
-
(&)

If you have questions, please call Amerigroup STAR+PLUS MMP at

. 1-855-878-1784 (TTY: 711), Monday through Friday from 8 a.m. to 8 p.m. The call
7?78 ) o :

is free. For more information, visit www.myamerigroup.com/TXMMP.




C1. Long-Term Services and Supports: Home Delivered Meals Page 23

Home Delivered Meals
Fort Worth

Home Delivered
Meals
Azle

76020

Mom's Meals @
Serving This Area
Tarrant, TX 76020
(515) 963-0641
NPI/License #:
1093834020

ADA Accessible: &Yes
Special Services/Skills:

Fort Worth

76106

Mom's Meals @
Serving This Area
Tarrant, TX 76106
(515) 963-0641
NPI/License #:
1093834020

ADA Accessible: &Yes
Special Services/Skills:

ADA Accessible = Americans with Disabilities Act
& Accessible to people with disabilities

(9]
-—
g
o
=]
<
—
®
=
3
»
o®
2
1]
(1]
(7]
Q
=]
o
»
=
e}
©
o
=
9
X
o
3
®
=)
w
=
L
(1]
o
=
]
Sl
(7]




Page 24 C1. Long-Term Services and Supports: Adaptive Aids/Medical
Equipment

Dme & Supplies
Azle

Dme & Supplies
Azle

76020

Healthcare
Warehouse @

Serving This Area
Tarrant, TX 76020
(318) 323-7773
NPI/License #:
1023054871 / 70382
ADA Accessible: &Yes
Special Services/Skills:

Fort Worth

76106

Healthcare
Warehouse @

Serving This Area
Tarrant, TX 76106
(318) 323-7773
NPI/License #:
1023054871 / 70382
ADA Accessible: &Yes
Special Services/Skills:

Southlake

76092

Southlake Medical
Supplies @&

508 Silicon Dr Ste 100
Southlake, TX 76092
(866) 481-9002

M-F, 9am-5pm
NPI/License #:
1427004944 / 13080
ADA Accessible: &P R
Special Services/SkKills:

e
c
(4]
£

2
=}
o

w

©

9

©
[}

=

—
[72]

S

<
(<}

2

prer)
o
©

T

<
0

t
o
o
Q
=}

(7))

T
c
(1}
(7]
[}

=
2
[«/]

(%)
£
=
()

i
o
c
o

-

-

(&]

If you have questions, please call Amerigroup STAR+PLUS MMP at
. 1-855-878-1784 (TTY: 711), Monday through Friday from 8 a.m. to 8 p.m. The call
7B ) o :
is free. For more information, visit www.myamerigroup.com/TXMMP.



C1. Long-Term Services and Supports: Minor Home Page 25
Modifications

No new providers in network at this time.

Q
-
g
o
=}
l'.?
-
(1]
=
3
Y
o
2
(2]
o
(7]
Q
=}
o
»
[=
K]
T
o
&+
@
=
=}
o
=
=
o
3
(]
=
o
Q.
=
0
Q
(=5
o
=]
("]

ADA Accessible = Americans with Disabilities Act
& Accessible to people with disabilities



Page 26 C1. Long-Term Services and Supports: Physical Therapy

Physical Therapy
Fort Worth

Physical Therapy
Fort Worth

76179

Lohse, Jason, DPT @
Ati Physical Therapy
4617 W Bailey Boswell
Rd

Fort Worth, TX 76179
(682) 350-4206
NPI/License #:
1427446954 / 1228397
ADA Accessible: &Yes
Special Services/Skills:

>
o
©
o
Q
=
-
©
=
7
>
=
o
)
t
o
<%
o
5
7]
°
c
(1}
()
[}
R
2
)
n
E
S
()
s
=]
c
o
-
-
(&)

If you have questions, please call Amerigroup STAR+PLUS MMP at
. 1-855-878-1784 (TTY: 711), Monday through Friday from 8 a.m. to 8 p.m. The call
7?78 ) o :
is free. For more information, visit www.myamerigroup.com/TXMMP.



C1. Long-Term Services and Supports: Occupational Therapy Page 27

Occupational Therapy
Colleyville

Occupational
Therapy

Arlington

76013

Chuck, Ashley, OT @
Talking Tadpoles

1140 W Pioneer Pkwy
Ste A

Arlington, TX 76013
(469) 587-9397
NPI/License #:
1568033512

ADA Accessible: &Yes
Special Services/SkKills:

Colleyville

76034

Rauschuber, Edmund
J, 0T @

Athletico Physical
Therapy

5615 Colleyville Blvd
Ste 130

Colleyville, TX 76034
(817) 576-0995
NPI/License #:
1518179761 / 102391
ADA Accessible: &Yes
Special Services/Skills:

(9
-—
-
o
=]
<
-
o
=
3
»
(]
2
(2}
(1}
(7}
[
=]
Q
»
[=
]
T
o
=3
@
(®)
(2]
(2]
[=
]
[
=
o
=]
=
-
=
L
QD
T
<

ADA Accessible = Americans with Disabilities Act
& Accessible to people with disabilities



Page 28 C1. Long-Term Services and Supports: Speech Therapy

No new providers in network at this time.

>
o
©
S
)
K=
o
L
o
[}
[}
o
(7)
)
t
o
o
o
=}
(7]
°
c
©
()
[}
L
2
[}
(/2]
£
=
()
I
]
c
o
4
-
o

If you have questions, please call Amerigroup STAR+PLUS MMP at
1-855-878-1784 (TTY: 711), Monday through Friday from 8 a.m. to 8 p.m. The call
is free. For more information, visit www.myamerigroup.com/TXMMP.




C1. Long-Term Services and Supports: Employment Assistance Page 29

No new providers in network at this time.

()
-—
g
o
=}
<
-
(1]
=
3
»
(1]
2
[1]
o®
(7]
Q
=}
o
»
[=
T
T
o
=
9
m
3
=
(]
<
3
(1]
3
-
>
[
@
%]
-
Q
=}
(2]
(]

ADA Accessible = Americans with Disabilities Act
& Accessible to people with disabilities




Page 30 C1. Long-Term Services and Supports: Supported Employment

No new providers in network at this time.

)
(=
(]
£
>

o
Q.
£

IT]

T
(]

t
o
Q.
Q
=]

0
]

t
o
Q.
Q
=]

(/2]

T
c
©
N
(]

2
2
']

0
£
=
()

o
(2]
c
o

-l

-

(&)

If you have questions, please call Amerigroup STAR+PLUS MMP at
1-855-878-1784 (TTY: 711), Monday through Friday from 8 a.m. to 8 p.m. The call
. is free. For more information, visit www.myamerigroup.com/TXMMP.




C1. Ancillary Providers

Page 31

Laboratory
N Richind Hls

Laboratory
Arlington

76012

Laboratory
Corporation Of
America @

900 W Randol Mill Rd
Ste 115

Arlington, TX 76012
(817) 277-3935
NPI/License #:
1902809940 /
45D0663318

ADA Accessible: &Yes
Special Services/Skills:

76014

Laboratory
Corporation Of
America @

515 W Mayfield Rd Ste
401

Arlington, TX 76014
(817) 557-3088
NPI/License #:
1902809940 /
45D0663318

ADA Accessible: &Yes
Special Services/Skills:

515 W Mayfield Rd Ste
102

Arlington, TX 76014
(972) 566-7500
NPI/License #:
1265418669

ADA Accessible: &Yes
Special Services/Skills:

76015

Clinical Pathology
Labs @&

3150 Matlock Rd Ste
411

Arlington, TX 76015
(817) 784-9420
NPI/License #:
1194769497

ADA Accessible: &Yes
Special Services/Skills:

Dfw 501 (A) @

3301 Matlock Rd
Arlington, TX 76015
(817) 472-4840
NPl/License #:
1437120045

ADA Accessible: &Yes
Special Services/SkKills:

Azle

76020

Medical Diagnostic
Laboratories @
Serving This Area
Tarrant, TX 76020
(877) 269-0090
NPI/License #:
1750373908

ADA Accessible: &Yes
Special Services/Skills:

Quest Diagnostics
Laboratories @
Serving This Area
Tarrant, TX 76020
(972) 916-3200
NPI/License #:
1326104613

ADA Accessible: &Yes
Special Services/Skills:

Euless

76040

Clinical Pathology
Labs @

350 Westpark Way Ste
109

Euless, TX 76040
(817) 835-0416
NPl/License #:
1194769497

ADA Accessible: &Yes
Special Services/Skills:

Fort Worth

76104

Clinical Pathology
Labs @&

1250 8th Ave Ste 325
Fort Worth, TX 76104
(817) 927-5450
NPI/License #:
1194769497

ADA Accessible: &Yes
Special Services/SkKills:

Dfw 501 (A) @

900 8th Ave

Fort Worth, TX 76104
(817) 472-4840
NPI/License #:
1437120045

ADA Accessible: &Yes
Special Services/Skills:

76106

Medical Diagnostic
Laboratories @
Serving This Area
Tarrant, TX 76106
(877) 269-0090
NPI/License #:
1750373908

ADA Accessible: &Yes
Special Services/Skills:

Quest Diagnostics
Laboratories @
Serving This Area
Tarrant, TX 76106
(972) 916-3200
NPI/License #:
1326104613

ADA Accessible: &Yes
Special Services/Skills:

76132

Clinical Pathology
Labs @

5801 Oakbend Trl Ste
265

Fort Worth, TX 76132
(817) 423-8259
NPI/License #:
1194769497

ADA Accessible: &Yes
Special Services/Skills:

Laboratory
Corporation Of
America @

6100 Harris Pkwy

Fort Worth, TX 76132
(817) 346-5000
NPI/License #:
1902809940 /
45D0663318

ADA Accessible: &Yes
Special Services/Skills:

6210 John Ryan Dr Ste
108

Fort Worth, TX 76132
(817) 423-8882
NPI/License #:
1902809940 /
45D0663318

ADA Accessible: &Yes
Special Services/Skills:

Grapevine

76051

Clinical Pathology
Labs @

600 W Northwest Hwy
Ste E

Grapevine, TX 76051
(817) 329-6900
NPI/License #:
1194769497

ADA Accessible: &Yes
Special Services/Skills:

Mansfield

76063

Clinical Pathology
Labs @&

1751 Broad Park Cir S
Mansfield, TX 76063
(817) 473-3506
NPI/License #:
1194769497

ADA Accessible: &Yes
Special Services/Skills:

N Richind Hls

76180

Dfw 501 (A) @

4401 Booth Calloway
Rd

N Richind Hls, TX
76180

(817) 255-1929
NPI/License #:
1437120045

ADA Accessible: &Yes
Special Services/Skills:

ADA Accessible = Americans with Disabilities Act
& Accessible to people with disabilities

(9]
-_
>
5
o,
)
<
3
)
s
g
o
@




o
(]
i)
>
o
=
o
o
1
=
ey
o
c
=]
Q
>
Q
<
0
(&)

Page 32 C1. Acupuncture Providers

Note: Medicare covers acupuncture services when they are medically necessary. For
Medicare-covered acupuncture services, you must use an acupuncturist who is in our plan
and approved by Medicare.

To find acupuncturists who can provide Medicare-covered services, please look for % next to
the provider's name. If there is no % next to a provider's name, please contact them before
your visit to make sure they are approved for Medicare-covered acupuncture services.

For routine/supplemental acupuncture, you may choose any of the acupuncturists listed in
this section. If there are not any providers listed below, please contact Member Services to
find providers in your area.

Please check yourEvidence of Coverage (EOC) or call Member Services at 1-855-878-1784
(TTY: 711), Monday through Friday from 8 a.m. to 8 p.m. local time, for more details about your
acupuncture benefit.

No new providers in network at this time.

If you have questions, please call Amerigroup STAR+PLUS MMP at
1-855-878-1784 (TTY: 711), Monday through Friday from 8 a.m. to 8 p.m. The call
is free. For more information, visit www.myamerigroup.com/TXMMP.



C1. Chiropractic Providers Page 33

No new providers in network at this time.

(o]
-—
(2}
=
=
o
E
1Y
(2]
=3
(2]
-
.
o
<
[}
w
7]

ADA Accessible = Americans with Disabilities Act
& Accessible to people with disabilities



Page 34 C1. Transportation Providers

Transportation

Access2Care

Nonemergency Medical Transportation (NEMT) Services
What are NEMT services?

NEMT services provide transportation to covered health-care services for MMP members
who have no other means of transportation. Such transportation includes rides to the doctor,
dentist, hospital, pharmacy, and other places an individual receives Medicaid services. NEMT services
do NOT include ambulance trips or emergency transportation. To make a reservation, call
Access2Care 1-844-869-2767 (TTY: 711). For Medical Emergencies please call 911.

If you have questions, please call Amerigroup STAR+PLUS MMP at 1-855-878-1784 (TTY: 711),
) Monday through Friday from 8 a.m. to 8 p.m. The call is free. For more information, visit
. www.myamerigroup.com/TXMMP.




C1. Dental Providers Page 35

Dentistry
Hurst

Note: Our plan has an exclusive contract with Liberty Dental for routine dental care. Your
dental benefit includes routine dental care. You will need to go to a provider with the Liberty
Dental network.

To find a provider for your medical dental care, go to the Specialty Care Providers section of
this directory. For medical dental care to be covered, you have to use a dental provider in
our plan (in-network doctor). Covered medical dental care is limited to certain conditions.
Refer to your Amerigroup STAR+PLUS MMP Member Handbook for medical dental care
available and benefit limitation amounts.

Dentistry Hurst

Arlington 76053 -
76012 Atluri, Swathi, DDS @ o
Mossman, Maxim, Prosmiles Dental Pllc %
DDS @ 760 W. Pipeline Rd. # o
North Arlington Smiles | 301 I
1625 Pecan Park Dr Hurst, TX 76053 2
Arlington, TX 76012 (817) 678-5000 g
(817) 277-1171 Mon-10:00:00 @
Tue-09:00:00 am-06:00pm;Tue-10:

am-06:00pm;Wed-09: 00:00

00:00 am-06:00pm;Wed-10:

am-06:00pm; Thu-09: 00:00

00:00 am-06:00pm;Thu-10:

am-06:00pm;Fri-09:00: | 00:00

00 am-06:00pm;Fri-10:00:

am-06:00pm;Sat-09:00: | 00

00 am-06:00pm am-06:00pm;Sat-09:00:

NPI/License #: 00 am-03:00pm

1386193373 / 32197 NPI/License #:

ADA Accessible: &Yes | 1306123658 / 5/16/
Language(s): Russian, [ 1986 12:00:00 Am
Spanish ADA Accessible: &Yes
Special Services/Skills: | Language(s): Hindi,
Spanish, Telugu
Special Services/SkKills:

ADA Accessible = Americans with Disabilities Act
& Accessible to people with disabilities



Page 36 C1. Vision Care Providers

Optometry
Fort Worth

Note: Our plan has an exclusive contract with Superior Vision for routine eye care. Your
vision benefit includes routine eye care. You will need to go to a Superior Vision provider
listed in this section.

To find providers for your medical eye care, go to the Specialty Care Providers section of
this directory. For medical eye care to be covered, you have to use an eye doctor in our
plan (in-network doctor). Covered medical eye care is limited to certain conditions. Refer to
your Amerigroup STAR+PLUS MMP Member Handbook for medical eye care available and
benefit limitation amounts.

Optometry
Fort Worth

76102

Nguyen, David, OD @&
University Of Houston
College Of Optometry
655 Taylor St

Fort Worth, TX 76102
(817) 289-6800
NPI/License #:
1093383374 / 10231
ADA Accessible: &Yes
Special Services/Skills:

o
o
=)
>
o
S
o
2
©
(&
c
)
2
>
-
(&)

If you have questions, please call Amerigroup STAR+PLUS MMP at
1-855-878-1784 (TTY: 711), Monday through Friday from 8 a.m. to 8 p.m. The call
is free. For more information, visit www.myamerigroup.com/TXMMP.




C1. Vision Care Providers

Page 37

Optometry
Fort Worth

Optometry
Fort Worth

76106

Hamilton, Quyen, OD
%)

Acclaim Physician
Group

3308 Deen Rd

Fort Worth, TX 76106
(817) 702-1100

M-F, 7am-7pm
NPI/License #:
1326195595 / 6501Tg
ADA Accessible: &Yes
Special Services/Skills:

ADA Accessible = Americans with Disabilities Act
& Accessible to people with disabilities

(9
-—
s
@
o
=]
O
[
=
(1}
U
=
o
<.
o
o
=
()




Page 38 C1. Hearing Care Providers

Note: Our plan has an exclusive contract with Hearing Care Solutions for hearing services.
Your hearing benefit includes hearing and balance tests, and medically necessary
hearing aids.

Refer to your Amerigroup STAR+PLUS MMP Member Handbook for medical hearing care
available and benefit limitation amounts. To find a provider, see the listed providers, call
1-855-312-2545 (TTY: 711) or visit the website at https://hearingcaresolutions.com/
anthem.

No new providers in network at this time.

(7]
199
]
=)
>
o
S
o
2
©
(&
o
c
=
©
)
T
0
(&

If you have questions, please call Amerigroup STAR+PLUS MMP at
1-855-878-1784 (TTY: 711), Monday through Friday from 8 a.m. to 8 p.m. The call
is free. For more information, visit www.myamerigroup.com/TXMMP.



https://hearingcaresolutions.com/anthem
https://hearingcaresolutions.com/anthem

C2. Hospitals Page 39

Hospital
Mansfield

Hospital

Southwest Surgical
Hospital @

1612 Hurst Town
Center Dr

Hurst, TX 76054

(817) 345-4100
NPI/License #:
1679503858 / 8123
ADA Accessible: &Yes
Special Services/Skills:

Texas Health Hospital
Mansfield @

2300 Lone Star Rd
Mansfield, TX 76063
(682) 341-5000
NPI/License #:
1356960132 / 100524
ADA Accessible: &Yes
Special Services/Skills:

(2
)
I
o
@
S,
[
o
7

ADA Accessible = Americans with Disabilities Act
& Accessible to people with disabilities



Page 40 C2. Skilled Nursing Facilities (SNF)

Skilled Nursing Facility
Arlington

Skilled Nursing
Facility

Green Oaks Nursing
And Rehabilitation @
3033 W Green Oaks
Blvd

Arlington, TX 76016
(817) 222-6000
NPI/License #:
1639744394

ADA Accessible: &Yes
Special Services/Skills:

Grapevine

The Lodge At Bear
Creek @

3729 Ira E Woods
Avenue

Grapevine, TX 76051
(817) 527-7500

M-Su, 12am-11:59pm
NPI/License #:
1649932310

ADA Accessible: &Yes
Special Services/Skills:

Mansfield Nursing &
Rehabilitation Ctr @
1402 E Broad St
Mansfield, TX 76063
(817) 477-2176
NPI/License #:
1528655636

ADA Accessible: &Yes
Special Services/Skills:

—
™
Z
(72)
N
"
o
=
©
®
w
o
£
4
=
Z
o
9
X
(%)
o
(&)

If you have questions, please call Amerigroup STAR+PLUS MMP at

. 1-855-878-1784 (TTY: 711), Monday through Friday from 8 a.m. to 8 p.m. The call
7?78 ) o :

is free. For more information, visit www.myamerigroup.com/TXMMP.




C2. Nursing Facilities (NF)

Page 41

Nursing Home
Grapevine

Nursing Home

Fort Worth

Stonegate Nursing
And Rehabilitation @
4201 Stonegate Blvd
Fort Worth, TX 76109
(817) 924-5440
NPI/License #:
1033784798

ADA Accessible: &Yes
Special Services/Skills:

Grapevine

The Lodge At Bear
Creek @

3729 Ira E Woods
Avenue

Grapevine, TX 76051
(817) 527-7500

M-Su, 12am-11:59pm
NPI/License #:
1649932310

ADA Accessible: &Yes
Special Services/Skills:

ADA Accessible = Americans with Disabilities Act
& Accessible to people with disabilities

o
»
4
=
2
5
@
-
)
o
=
@
o
_
Z
=
3




Page 42 C2. Urgent Care Centers

No new providers in network at this time.

C2. Urgent Care Centers

If you have questions, please call Amerigroup STAR+PLUS MMP at
1-855-878-1784 (TTY: 711), Monday through Friday from 8 a.m. to 8 p.m. The call
is free. For more information, visit www.myamerigroup.com/TXMMP.




C2. Federally Qualified Health Centers Page 43

No new providers in network at this time.

Q
&
-n
o
Q
1]
=
=
<
o
c
=
=
o
Q
I
[}
[
-~
=
(®)
(1)
=]
-
2
(7}

ADA Accessible = Americans with Disabilities Act
& Accessible to people with disabilities



Page 44 C2. HIV/AIDS Specialists

No new providers in network at this time.

7]
-
&
=
(%}
Q
Q.
(72]
(72]
a
<
=
I
o
(&)

If you have questions, please call Amerigroup STAR+PLUS MMP at
1-855-878-1784 (TTY: 711), Monday through Friday from 8 a.m. to 8 p.m. The call
is free. For more information, visit www.myamerigroup.com/TXMMP.




Page 45

D. List of network pharmacies

This part of the Directory provides a list of pharmacies in Amerigroup STAR+PLUS MMP’s network. These
network pharmacies are pharmacies that have agreed to provide prescription drugs to you as a member of
the plan.

We also list pharmacies that are in our network but are outside Tarrant County in which you live. You may
also fill your prescriptions at these pharmacies. Please contact Amerigroup STAR+PLUS MMP at
1-855-878-1784 (TTY: 711), Monday through Friday from 8 a.m. to 8 p.m. local time, for additional
information.

* Amerigroup STAR+PLUS MMP members must use network pharmacies to get prescription drugs
except in emergency or urgent care situations.

* If you go to an out-of-network pharmacy for prescriptions when it is not an emergency, you will have to
pay out of pocket for the service. Read the Amerigroup STAR+PLUS MMP’s Member Handbook for
more information.

* This Directory may not list all network pharmacies.

- We may have added or removed some network pharmacies from our plan after we published this
Directory.

For up-to-date information about Amerigroup STAR+PLUS MMP network pharmacies in your area, please
visit our website at www.myamerigroup.com/TXmmp or call Member Services at 1-855-878-1784
(TTY: 711), Monday through Friday from 8 a.m. to 8 p.m. local time. The call is free.

To get a complete description of your prescription coverage, including how to fill your prescriptions,
please read the Member Handbook and Amerigroup STAR+PLUS MMP’s List of Covered Drugs. The List of
Covered Drugs is also online at www.myamerigroup.com/TXmmp.

D1. How to identify pharmacies in Amerigroup STAR+PLUS MMP’s network
Along with retail pharmacies, your plan’s network of pharmacies includes:

e Mail-order pharmacies send covered prescription drugs to members through the mail or shipping
companies.

e Home infusion pharmacies prepare prescription drugs that are given through a vein, within a
muscle, or in another non-oral way by a trained provider in your home.

e Long-term care (LTC) pharmacies serve residents of long-term care facilities, such as nursing homes.
e Indian Health Service/Tribal/Urban Indian Health Program (I/T/U) pharmacies

e Specialty Pharmacy - Pharmacies that supply drugs requiring special handling and instructions in
their use.

e You are not required to continue going to the same pharmacy to fill your prescriptions.
e You are not required to use a mail order pharmacy to fill your prescriptions.

(TTY: 711), Monday through Friday from 8 a.m. to 8 p.m.. The call is free. For more

If you have questions, please call Amerigroup STAR+PLUS MMP at 1-855-878-1784
- information, visit www.myamerigroup.com/TXMMP.


http://www.myamerigroup.com/TXmmp
http://www.myamerigroup.com/TXmmp

Page 46

D2. Long-term supplies of prescriptions

» Mail-Order Programs. We offer a mail-order program that allows you to get up to a 93-day supply of
your prescription drugs sent directly to your home. A 93-day supply has the same copay as a one-
month supply.

» 93-Day Retail Pharmacy Programs. Some retail pharmacies may also offer up to a 93-day supply of
covered prescription drugs. A 93-day supply has the same copay as a one-month supply.

* You can go to any of the pharmacies in our network.

(TTY: 711), Monday through Friday from 8 a.m. to 8 p.m.. The call is free. For more

If you have questions, please call Amerigroup STAR+PLUS MMP at 1-855-878-1784
- information, visit www.myamerigroup.com/TXMMP.



E1. Retail and Chain Pharmacies Page 47

No new providers in network at this time.

‘13

Py
(1]
-
g
Q
=}
o
(@)
=
D,
=}
U
=
Q
=]
3
Q
9,
(1]
(7]

ADA Accessible = Americans with Disabilities Act
& Accessible to people with disabilities



Page 48

E2. Mail-order Pharmacy

You can get prescription drugs shipped to your home through our network mail order delivery program
which is called IngenioRx. The mail order delivery program IngenioRX must get your permission before
sending you any prescriptions you don't ask for yourself.

You also have the choice to sign up for automated mail order delivery through our IngenioRx Home Delivery
program.

Typically, you should expect to get your prescription drugs within 14 days from the time that the mail order
pharmacy gets the order. If you do not get your prescription drug(s) within this time, [if you would like to
cancel an automatic order, or if you need to ask for a refund for prescriptions you got that you did not want
or need, please contact us at 1-855-878-1784 (TTY: 711). To learn more about mail order pharmacies, refer
to Chapter 5 of the Member Handbook.

IngenioRxX

IngenioRx Home Delivery
1-833-203-1738
TTY: 711

IngenioRx Specialty Pharmacy
1-833-262-1723
TTY: 711

(TTY: 711), Monday through Friday from 8 a.m. to 8 p.m.. The call is free. For more

If you have questions, please call Amerigroup STAR+PLUS MMP at 1-855-878-1784
- information, visit www.myamerigroup.com/TXMMP.



E3. Home Infusion Pharmacies Page 49

Home infusion pharmacies are also called specialized pharmacies. To get more information on home
infusion pharmacy services, you can contact your service coordinator, the home infusion pharmacy
listed in this directory, or contact Member Services at 1-855-878-1784 (TTY 711), Monday through
Friday from 8 a.m. to 8 p.m. local time.

No new providers in network at this time.

ADA Accessible = Americans with Disabilities Act
& Accessible to people with disabilities

m
£
=
o
=
(]
5
=
=
@
o
=
)
=
Q
=
3
Y
@,
(1]
(7}




Page 50 E4. Long-Term Care (LTC) Pharmacies

Residents of a long-term care facility, such as a nursing home, may access their prescription drugs
covered under Amerigroup STAR+PLUS MMP through the facility’s pharmacy or another network
pharmacy. To learn more about drug coverage in special cases, see Chapter 5 of the Member Handbook.

Long-term care (LTC) pharmacies are also called specialized pharmacies. These pharmacies supply
drugs for residents of a long-term care facility, such as a nursing home. Usually, long-term care facilities
have their own pharmacies. If you are a resident of a long-term care facility, we must make sure you can
get the drugs you need at the facility’s pharmacy. If your long-term care facility’s pharmacy is not in our
network, or you have any difficulty accessing your drug benefits in a long-term care facility, please
contact your service coordinator or contact Member Services at 1-855-878-1784 (TTY 711), Monday
through Friday from 8 a.m. to 8 p.m. local time.

No new providers in network at this time.

»
2
o
©
£
S
®
e
o
3)
-
=)
o
@©
(&)
£
.
o
H
o
c
o
a
<
w

If you have questions, please call Amerigroup STAR+PLUS MMP at
1-855-878-1784 (TTY: 711), Monday through Friday from 8 a.m. to 8 p.m. The call
is free. For more information, visit www.myamerigroup.com/TXMMP.




Page 51

E5. Indian Health Service / Tribal / Urban Indian Health Program (I/T/U) pharmacies

Only Native Americans and Alaska Natives have access to Indian Health Service / Tribal / Urban
Indian Health Program (1/T/U) Pharmacies through Amerigroup STAR+PLUS MMP’s pharmacy
network. Those other than Native Americans and Alaskan Natives may be able to go to these
pharmacies under limited circumstances (e.g., emergencies).

To get more information on Indian Health Service / Tribal / Urban Indian Health Program
(1/T/U) Pharmacies, you can contact your service coordinator, the Indian Health Service /
Tribal / Urban Indian Health Program (I/T/U) pharmacy listed in this directory, or Member
Services at 1-855-878-1784 (TTY: 711), Monday through Friday from 8 a.m. to 8 p.m. local time.

If you have questions, please call Amerigroup STAR+PLUS MMP at 1-855-878-1784 (TTY:
711), Monday through Friday from 8 a.m. to 8 p.m. The call is free. For more information, visit
www.myamerigroup.com/TXMMP.



Page 52 E6. Clinic Pharmacies

No new providers in network at this time.

"
2
7}
®
£
S
®
£
o
L
=
o
©
w

If you have questions, please call Amerigroup STAR+PLUS MMP at
1-855-878-1784 (TTY: 711), Monday through Friday from 8 a.m. to 8 p.m. The call
is free. For more information, visit www.myamerigroup.com/TXMMP.




E7. Inpatient Hospital Pharmacies Page 53

No new providers in network at this time.

m
=
5
T
o
=
®
=]
-
I
o
n
T
-
)
o
=
Q
=
3
[
@
(]
(7]

ADA Accessible = Americans with Disabilities Act
& Accessible to people with disabilities



Page 54 E8. Specialty Pharmacies

No new providers in network at this time.

0
=
2]
®
S
S
©
=
o
>
=
o
(5]
@
o
n
©
w

If you have questions, please call Amerigroup STAR+PLUS MMP at
1-855-878-1784 (TTY: 711), Monday through Friday from 8 a.m. to 8 p.m. The call
is free. For more information, visit www.myamerigroup.com/TXMMP.




E9. Community/Retail Pharmacies Page 55

No new providers in network at this time.

m
&
0O
o
3
3
=
>
=
=
A
@
-~
=
L)
=
[
=
3
[
@
[}
(7}

ADA Accessible = Americans with Disabilities Act
& Accessible to people with disabilities



Page 56 E10. Institutional Pharmacies

No new providers in network at this time.

N
=
Q
©
£
P
©
=
o
©
=
o
=
=]
=
=]
(72]
=
o
=
w

If you have questions, please call Amerigroup STAR+PLUS MMP at
1-855-878-1784 (TTY: 711), Monday through Friday from 8 a.m. to 8 p.m. The call
is free. For more information, visit www.myamerigroup.com/TXMMP.




F1. Index of Providers

Page 57

Wolfskill, Brent H.

Adamo, Michael P. ............ 10
Akinladenu, Ibukun M. ....... 14
Armstrong, Alexandra M. ..14
Atluri, Swathi ........cccceene.... 35

Barra, Dorothy M. ...11-13, 15
Black-Jacobs, Kenyatta D. 14

Bohrer, Carol .........ccccuun..... 11
Boyles, Deborah J. ............ 15
Briscoe, Brian D. ............... 15
Broussard, John K. ............ 16
Bufis, Stephanie ................ 10
Cardines, Gina M. ........ 14-15
Chiong-Rivero, Horacio ..... 1
Chuck, Ashley .......cccce..e 27

Clinical Pathology Labs .....31

Dfw 501 (A) oeeeieeeiieee 31
Diamond, Hannah B. ......... 13
Donaldson, Kathleen A. ....12

Egyed, CarlaN. ................. 16
Elliott, Avedon ................... 15

Frazer, Yolanda ................. 14

Gajanayaka, Ranil S S. ..... 11

Garcia, Carlos J. ............... 11
Gordon, Sherry A. ............. 13
Goshen Healthcare Sves .18
Gray, Cheryl V. ..o 15
Green Oaks Nursing And

Rehabilitation .................... 40

Hamilton, Quyen ............... 12
Healthcare Warehouse ..... 2
Hinojosa, Margaret A. ....... 16

5

Hopkins, Katherine L. ........ 11
Hovland, Eylul D. ............... 11
Hutson, Haley ................... 12
Kesani, Anil K. ......cccceennee... 12
Khalid, Humaira ..... 11,13, 16
Khan, Atique A. ................ 15
Kimuyu, Timothy ............... 15

America ........ccccceeeiieeeeeee. 31
Lee, Samuel C. ................. 10
Li, Chao ......cccoovvvvvviiiieenns 11
Lin, Alberto I. .......ccvvvveeeens 12
Lohse, Jason ..........cccee...... 26
Lowe, Rashonda D. ........... 14
Malone, Bethany C. ........... 1
Mansfield Nursing &
Rehabilitation Ctr ............... 40
Mao, Fiona ........cccceeeeeeeen. 15
Martel Healing Community
Care oo, 18
Medical Diagnostic
Laboratories .........cccvveeenn. 31
Miller, Navauda S. ............. 14
Mom's Meals .......ccccceeee... 23
Moore, Ashley L. ............... 12
Mossman, Maxim .............. 35

Nwawuba, Faith O. ............ 12
Nwogwugwu, Sussan C. ...15

Pham, Daniel H. ................ 10
Pope, Brian E. ................... 16

Quest Diagnostics
Laboratories ........ccccocceeeee. 31

Rauschuber, Edmund J. ....27
Ricks, Karen M. ................ 14

Sanni, Emiola .................... 10
Simon, Kathryn M. ............ 10
Southlake Medical Supplies

Stonegate Nursing And
Rehabilitation .............. 22, 41

Texas Health Hospital
Mansfield ........ccccoeeeeeeeeeen. 39
The Lodge At Bear Creek 22,
40-41

Thornton, Tela H. .............. 14
Vaughan, Nathan A. .......... 13

Washington, Lekeytra ....... 10

Whiddon, Taylor L. ............ 12
White, Michael D. .............. 12
Wolf, Gary D. .....ccoeveeenen. 10
Wolfskill, Brent H. ........ 14,16

If you have questions, please call Amerigroup STAR+PLUS MMP at

1-855-878-1784 (TTY: 711), Monday through Friday from 8 a.m. to 8 p.m. The call
is free. For more information, visit www.myamerigroup.com/TXMMP.

—
-
=
o
o
X
o
S,
v
A
)
=.
o
L)
)




Page 58 F2. Index of Pharmacies

()
9
(%)
1]
£
S
©
L
o
Y
o
X
Q
T
=
o
L

If you have questions, please call Amerigroup STAR+PLUS MMP at

. 1-855-878-1784 (TTY: 711), Monday through Friday from 8 a.m. to 8 p.m. The call
7?78 ) o :

is free. For more information, visit www.myamerigroup.com/TXMMP.




Page 59

Amerigroup STAR+PLUS MMP (Medicare-Medicaid Plan) complies with applicable Federal civil
rights laws and does not discriminate, exclude people, or treat them differently on the basis of
race, color, national origin, sex, age, or disability in its health programs and activities.
Amerigroup STAR+PLUS MMP provides free aids and services to people with disabilitiesto
communicate effectively with us and provides free language services to people whose primary
language is not English such as qualified interpreters and information written in other languages.
These services can be obtained by calling the customer service number on the back of your
member ID card. If you believe that Amerigroup STAR+PLUS MMP has failed to provide these
services or discriminated in another way on the basis of race, color, national origin, age,
disability, or sex, you can file a grievance with the Enrollee Advocate:

Amerigroup STAR+PLUS MMP - Complaints, Appeals, and Grievances
Mailstop: OH0102-B325
4361 Irwin Simpson Road
Mason, OH 45040
1-855-878-1784 (TTY: 711)
Fax: 1-888-458-1406

If you need help filing a grievance, the Enrollee Advocate is available to help you. You can also
file a civil rights complaint with the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services, Office for
Civil Rights electronically through the Office for Civil Rights Complaint Portal, available at
https://ocrportal.hhs.gov/ocr/portal/lobby jsf, or by mail or phone at: U.S. Department of Health
and Human Services; 200 Independence Ave., SW; Room 509F, HHH Building; Washington,
D.C. 20201; 1-800-368-1019, 1-800-537-7697 (TDD). Complaint forms are available at
http://mww.hhs.gov/ocr/office/file/index.html.

We have free interpreter services to answer any questions you may have about our health or
drug plan. To get an interpreter, just call us at 1-855-878-1784 (TTY: 711) Monday through
Friday from 8 a.m. to 8 p.m. Someone who speaks English can help you. This is a free service.

ATTENTION: If you speak English, language assistance services, free of charge, are available
to you. Call 1-855-878-1784 (TTY: 711), Monday through Friday from 8:00 a.m. to 8:00 p.m.
The call is free.

Arabic
1-855-878-1784 i L Juai) ell dalia dlaall 4 alll saclusall Cledd (8 iy jall A5 S 1Y) ol oo
e Juai¥) 13 Jolue 8 delidl Jin g lalua 8 deludl (e daaall a gy in g (V) a sy e o(TTY: 711)

Chinese Traditional
FE RIS IR MR ENVRES MBS - S5 E—2 1A L 8:00 £ - 8:00
(85 1-855-878-1784 (TTY: 711) - It A& E:L -

Farsi
/ oot L alad sl 53 B ) s 4 g b iledd i oa G (8 () 4 S aas
ol B el 2 80 (slad wae 8100 Uzua 8:00 Caclu ) dzaa Uandisy 5)¢1-855-878-1784 (TTY: 711)

73660T XDENAGP H8786_19_36596_108/21/2018


http://www.hhs.gov/ocr/office/file/index.html
https://ocrportal.hhs.gov/ocr/portal/lobby.jsf

Page 60

French
ATTENTION : Si vous parlez frangais, les services d'assistance linguistique vous sont
accessibles gratuitement. Appelezle 1-855-878-1784 (TTY : 711), du lundi au vendredi
de 8 ha 20 h. L'appel est gratuit.

German
ACHTUNG: Wenn Sie Deutsch sprechen, stehen Ihnen kostenlose Sprachassistenzdienste zur
Verfugung. Anruf 1-855-878-1784 (TTY: 711), Montag bis Freitag von 8:00 Uhr bis 20:00 Uhr
Der Anruf ist kostenlos.

Gujarati
ALAELA 671 AH ASRUAL GUAAL 1A, AL HIML HSIL AADAL AHIZL HI2 H5AHL GUEoH 69, AiHael 9512
A4l U412 8:00 Al Hisy<l 8:00 A1l YAl 1-855-878-1784 (TTY: 711) U 51 531, viL sl 4L
Had £,

Hindi

et S A 3T Bedr aerd €, aF 3es T [Fefesh ST HgTIar arv 9oy
1-855-878-1784 (TTY: 711) W &hicl &, HIAGR ¥ Yha g 8:00 5o & I 8:00 Fof Teh|
Hiet A:eF B

Japanese
R AARGEREE O FIXEROSFESHEY — B 2% ZTHIHWZ 721 £ 4, 1-855-878-1784
(TTY:711), HEED L AIEO T 8 Ki~F1% 8 Fi>lZ BHER< 723V, Z OlsG T kI Cc o,

Korean
2 o] A9l AH 2T o] §31A = AT DU Ry
8

Qh: o) & A 4%
958 A| Alo] ol 1-855-878-1784 (TTY: 711)H o 2 A 8}5}41A] .

8 Aol A

i
=
ke
<

Lao
sgmaoucaffl@?z Fariancdawaz290, 119c8IBNIWOB NIwgoBcTo NI WIT
Yoedegoailvicrvon. maswiecon 1-855-878-1784 (TTY: 711), SLALMISVIN
¢Y9ccc3 8:00 2w9cRIma 8:00 L9, M LINWE.

Russian
BHNMAHUE: Ecnu Bbl roBopuTE NO-pyCcckun, Bam npeanaratotca 6ecnnarHble ycryrm no
A3bIKOBOW Nogaepxke. 3BoHUTE nNo Homepy 1-855-878-1784 (TTY: 711) c noHeAenbHMKa Mo
naTHuyy ¢ 8:00 go 20:00. 3BoHOK GecnnaTHbIN.

Spanish
ATENCION: Si habla espafiol, le ofrecemos servicios de asistencia de idiomas sin cargo. Por
favor, llame al 1-855-878-1784 (TTY: 711), de lunesa viernes, de 8:00 a.m. a 8 p.m. La llamada
es gratuita.

73660T XDENAGP H8786_19_36596_108/21/2018



Page 61

Tagalog
PAALALA: Kung nagsasalita ka ng Tagalog, magagamit mo nang walang bayad ang mga
serbisyo ng tulong sa wika. Tumawag sa 1-855-878-1784 (TTY: 711), Lunes hanggang
Biyernes, 8:00 a.m. hanggang 8:00 p.m. Libre ang tawag.

Urdu
JS 1,1-855-878-1784 - iy S Gl (e e ccilad Hislan (S () 58 on e sl QS ol
o e JIS LSS 2 8:00 ) w8100 i aea U Lu (TTY: 711) LS

Viethnamese
CHU Y: Néu quy vi néi Tiéng Viét, c6 cac dich vu hd tro ngdn ngir, mién phi, cho quy vi. Xin goi
56 1-855-878-1784 (TTY: 711), Thir Hai dén The Sau tir 8:00 sang dén 8:00 tbi. Cudc goi dwoc
mién tinh cwdc phi.

73660TXDENAGP H8786_19_36596_108/21/2018









This directory includes providers in Tarrant County. To get help finding a provider in another county or to

request a complete Amerigroup STAR+PLUS MMP Provider and Pharmacy Directory for Texas, call Member
Services.

Amerigroup STAR+PLUS MMP (Medicare-Medicaid Plan) is a health plan that contracts with both Medicare
and Texas Medicaid to provide benefits of both programs to enrollees.

H8786_22_3000527_T_0403 CMS Approved 09/14/2021 1034592TXSENAGP


http://www.myamerigroup.com/TXmmp

	Provider and Pharmacy Directory for 2022Tarrant County, Texas
	Introduction
	Table of Contents
	A. Disclaimers
	B. Providers
	B1. Key terms
	B2. Primary Care Provider (PCP)
	B3. Long-term services and supports (LTSS)
	B4. How to identify providers in Amerigroup STAR+PLUS MMP’s network
	B5. How to find Amerigroup STAR+PLUS MMP providers in your area
	B6. List of network providers
	List of Providers
	B7. Icons, Definition and Legend
	a
	b
	Dagger
	Double Asterisk
	Icon of passenger bus.
	h
	Black Square
	Black Circle
	Black Diamond
	Circle Star
	Icon of person in wheelchair
	Earth Globe
	Asterisk
	Icon Of Right Hand Telephone Receiver
	White Square
	Basic
	Limited
	P Parking
	EB Exterior Building
	IB Interior Building
	r Restroom
	E Exam Room
	T Exam Table/Scale
	NPI #
	M-F
	M,T,W,Th, F, S, Su


	C1. Primary Care Providers (PCPs)
	Family Medicine
	Fort Worth
	Grapevine
	Mansfield

	Family Practice Nurse Prac
	Arlington
	Euless
	Fort Worth

	Internal Medicine
	Fort Worth


	C1. Specialists
	Aids Hiv Issues
	Fort Worth

	Chemical Dep Assess
	Fort Worth

	Colon & Rectal Surgery
	Fort Worth

	Dietician / Nutritionist
	Fort Worth

	Maternal / Fetal Medicine
	Fort Worth

	Medication Therapy Mgmnt
	Fort Worth

	Midwifery
	Fort Worth

	Nephrology
	Fort Worth
	Southlake

	Neurology
	Fort Worth

	Nurse Midwifery
	Fort Worth

	Nurse Practitionr Acute Care
	Fort Worth
	Mansfield

	Optometry
	Fort Worth

	Orthopaedic Surgery
	North Richland Hill

	Physical Medicine And Rehab
	Arlington

	Physically Disabled Waiver (Pd)
	Fort Worth

	Physician Assistant
	Arlington
	Fort Worth

	Registered Nurse
	Fort Worth

	Severe Mental Illness
	Fort Worth

	Surgery, General
	Grapevine

	Telemedicine
	Fort Worth

	Traumatic Surgery
	Fort Worth

	Urology
	Grapevine


	C1. Behavioral Health Providers
	Certified Addiction Counselor
	Arlington

	Lic Clinical Social Worker
	Arlington
	Euless
	Fort Worth

	Lic Professional Counselor
	Arlington
	Fort Worth
	Hurst
	Southlake

	Psychiatric Nurse Practitioner
	Arlington
	Fort Worth
	Mansfield

	Psychiatry
	Bedford

	Psychology
	Arlington
	Bedford
	Fort Worth

	Substance Abuse
	Arlington
	Fort Worth


	C1. Long-Term Services and Supports: Adult Day Care
	C1. Long-Term Services and Supports: Primary Home Care/Nursing Services
	Home Health Agency
	Fort Worth

	Personal Assistance Services
	Crowley
	Fort Worth


	C1. Long-Term Services and Supports: Assisted Living/Respite Care
	C1. Long-Term Services and Supports: Adult Foster Care
	C1. Long-Term Services and Supports: Emergency Response System
	C1. Long-Term Services and Supports: Nursing Facility
	Nursing Home
	Fort Worth
	Grapevine


	C1. Long-Term Services and Supports: Home Delivered Meals
	Home Delivered Meals
	Azle
	Fort Worth


	C1. Long-Term Services and Supports: Adaptive Aids/Medical Equipment
	Dme & Supplies
	Azle
	Fort Worth
	Southlake


	C1. Long-Term Services and Supports: Minor Home Modifications
	C1. Long-Term Services and Supports: Physical Therapy
	Physical Therapy
	Fort Worth


	C1. Long-Term Services and Supports: Occupational Therapy
	Occupational Therapy
	Arlington
	Colleyville


	C1. Long-Term Services and Supports: Speech Therapy
	C1. Long-Term Services and Supports: Employment Assistance
	C1. Long-Term Services and Supports: Supported Employment
	C1. Ancillary Providers
	Laboratory
	Arlington
	Azle
	Euless
	Fort Worth
	Grapevine
	Mansfield
	N Richlnd Hls


	C1. Acupuncture Providers
	C1. Chiropractic Providers
	C1. Transportation Providers
	Transportation
	Access2Care


	C1. Dental Providers
	Dentistry
	Arlington
	Hurst


	C1. Vision Care Providers
	Optometry
	Fort Worth

	Optometry
	Fort Worth


	C1. Hearing Care Providers
	C2. Hospitals
	Hospital
	Hurst
	Mansfield


	C2. Skilled Nursing Facilities (SNF)
	Skilled Nursing Facility
	Arlington
	Grapevine
	Mansfield


	C2. Nursing Facilities (NF)
	Nursing Home
	Fort Worth
	Grapevine


	C2. Urgent Care Centers
	C2. Federally Qualified Health Centers
	C2. HIV/AIDS Specialists
	D.List of network pharmacies
	D1. How to identify pharmacies in Amerigroup STAR+PLUS MMP’s network
	D2. Long-term supplies of prescriptions

	E1. Retail and Chain Pharmacies
	E2. Mail-order Pharmacy
	IngenioRx
	IngenioRx Home Delivery
	IngenioRx Specialty Pharmacy


	E3. Home Infusion Pharmacies
	E4. Long-Term Care (LTC) Pharmacies
	E5. Indian Health Service / Tribal / Urban Indian Health Program (I/T/U) pharmacies
	E6. Clinic Pharmacies
	E7. Inpatient Hospital Pharmacies
	E8. Specialty Pharmacies
	E9. Community/Retail Pharmacies
	E10. Institutional Pharmacies
	F1. Index of Providers
	A
	B
	C
	D
	E
	F
	G
	H
	K
	L
	M
	N
	P
	Q
	R
	S
	T
	V
	W

	F2. Index of Pharmacies
	Multi-language Interpreter Services
	Arabic
	Chinese Traditional
	Farsi
	French
	German
	Gujarati
	Hindi
	Japanese
	Korean
	Lao
	Russian
	Spanish
	Tagalog
	Urdu
	Vietnamese

	Have questions?




